





Open call for participation

Unidas Week 2023

Dear Unidas members,

On behalf of the Women's Network Unidas between Latin America, the Caribbean and Germany we are pleased to announce this open call for participation in the **Unidas Week. The meeting will take place** on **6-8 June 2023** in **Cali, Colombia**, in a **hybrid format**. The main topics of the Unidas Week are gender, peace and security, climate change, access to justice in case of gender-based violence and migration.

We cordially invite you to consider applying to participate in this event. The Unidas Week will be in **Spanish with simultaneous translation into English (Portuguese to be confirmed)** - and will be organised as follows:

- A group of around 30 people will be able to participate in person at the Unidas Week 2023 in Cali.
- All other members of the Network will be able to attend virtually.

We therefore ask you for a short expression of interest in participating in the Unidas Week. The evaluation will be carried out by an internal committee of the Unidas coordination unit and the Federal Foreign Office, taking into consideration the following criteria, among others:

- expertise and competence in the thematic area, including different perspectives;
- geographical representativeness of the different regions and countries;
- motivation and commitment to the Unidas Network.

Travel, accommodation and meals will be covered for on-site participation in the Unidas Week. Interested members are kindly requested to submit their expressions of interest by 3 May 2023 via the following link: <u>Unidas Week 2023</u>.

Selected Program Points

- Presentation of the Unidas 2022 Award for Women's Rights and Democracy. The Unidas Award will be presented for the second time and is an award for special merits in the promotion of women's rights and democracy.
- Supra-regional Unidas Network Meeting. Through interactive dialogue formats, thematic panel discussions, and the development of joint projects, the aim is to deepen cooperation and reinforce the goals of Unidas in the area of women's rights.

Details about the program and participation will be provided previous to the event.

Contact:

Nora Löhr info@unidas.world www.unidas.world

Information:

You will shortly receive an e-mail with the program and more information about the event.

Data protection:

If you do not wish to receive more e-mails on our behalf, please write to us to info@unidas.world.